
- C 
9FFIGE OF THE REGIONAL MANAGER. RIIGO. BALOTRA

KHER ROAD, BALOTRA -344022, PHONE: 02988-220576, EMATL: balotra@riico.co.in

No.: BLT/2023-24/ENrr-11 I tSgS Date: 28.08.2023

NOTICE INVITING E-BrD/TENDER NO. 1I,/2023-24
NIB code : RDC2324A0402

RIICO invites online post qualification competitive BID/TENDER for the works of
1. CONSTRUCTION OF TRACK BY INTERTOCKING TILES AND A BOUNDARY WAIL OF A OPEN PARK IN

INDUSTRIAL AREA BALoTRA pHAsE{ & rrr. (3ilEttFr6 &t ercilfl{ sQrq W Eftu aw t gcwffu]7
ed-a aqr t-6 MUT gq oiq-{ qrd d qmffi fufq or ord 1)

2. PATCHTNG WORK OF BTTUMTNOUS ROAD AT rA BALOTRA. (ffiFr6 et{ Erd}-d-{r fr Srrq w.so d
tFiq o-r md r)

From reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government
Departments and their undertakings. The Tender/BlD/TENDER shall only be submitted through online tendering
system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in.The interested BIDDER/TENDERER shall have to be enrolled/registered
with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the BIDDING/TENDERING process.

The schedule of dates is as follows:

S.No. Schedule Date Time

t. Publishing date 3L.O8.2023 4:00 PM
2. Document Download Start Date 31.o8.2023 5:00 PM
3. Document Downtoad End Date 08.09.2023 5:00 PM
4. BID/TENDER Submission Start Date 31.08.2023 6:00 PM

5. BID/TENDER Submission End Date 08.09.2023 5:00 PM
5. BID/TENDER Opening Date t1.o9.2023 2:00 PM

* The Earnest Money, Tender Fee and processing fee of RISL sholl be paid through SSO lD of bidder/controctor.

Detail of tender:

Terms & conditions:
1,. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.raiasthan.gov.in.
2. No physical/offline Tender/BlD shall be accepted.

3. The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt.

Depa rtments/public Enterprises.
4. The Earnest Monev. Tender Fee and processing fee of RISL shall be paid through SSO lD of

bidder/contractor.
5. ln no case the Bid security Money, Tender Fees and RISL Processing Fees shall be accepted in the

form of Demand Draft/Cheque.

Name of work
Approx. value

of work (in
lac)

Earnest
Money
(inRs.)

Tender Fee/
Processing fee

(inRs.)

Period of
completion

CONSTRUCTION OF TRACK BY INTERLOCKING TILES

AND A BOUNDARY WALL OF A OPEN PARK IN

INDUSTRIAL AREA BALOTRA PHASE-I & III.

(3MFro. eir qTEY.f,{T qsrq gq Efi=a awr ti
Eu-.dfu=T erf,a aq 1o. ffiET \-q Grlq-{ qTd

d qriffi ffiuT or ord t)
UBN is: RDC2324WSOB00943

9.80 19600

Rs. 118/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

3 MONTHS

PATCH]NG WORK OF BITUMINOUS ROAD AT IA
BALoTRA. (GMFr6 etf, qIEtf,iT ti srq-q !s-ss'

d tEi.T or m-rd r)

UBN is: RDC2324WSOB00944

8.00 16000

Rs. 118/- as

tender fee and
Rs. 500/- as

processing fee

2 MONTHS



6, TJre completion period of the work shall be as mention above.
7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or

anyone else.

8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from

tendering in future for a specific period. Their bid security money in such case will stand forfeited.
11. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document Bid before submitting the

Tender/Bid online.
L2.lf your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach

Registration Certificate.
13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in

along with tender invitation notice
14. * Tender Cost inclusive GST.

Copy to:-
1. GM (Civil), RllCO, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, Jaipur.

2. GM (lnfra/PR), RIICO Jaipur for publication in newspaper on per rule.

3. AGM (Tech.) RllCO, Jaipur for information please.

4. AII Unit heads, RllCO, ....... with the request to circulate above BID/TENDER

invitation notice among the contractors associated with your office and also to display on the
notice board of your office and any sub-office associated with your Unit.

5. SE/XEN, PWD/PHED Department, ................

6. ARM/ASE, RllCO, Barmer/Balotra for prepare G-Schedule of above said work and upload on

website.

7. Sr. DGM(F)/AAO-|l, RllCO, Balotra for necessary action.

8. M/s.

9. Notice board.

G.N-/
J, (SushilKatiyar)
I Unit Head

RllCO, Balotra

d=fl12
{. 

unit ttead


